
S PAND. 1.CONTRACT 10 COOE PAGE OF.
AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I 2 1 2

2- AMENDUENTIMODOFICAflON NO. 3. EFCTIVE DATE 4. REOUI5ITIONIPURCHASE RED. No. 5. PROJECT No.11 picele
M004 See 16cI

7. .SUED BY CODE 3100 .ADUMsTERED BY pa mosrs amn s) CODE 3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn:Sharlene McCubbin Attn: Sharlene McCubbin
Mail Stop: 3WFN-05C64MP Mail Stop: 3WFN-05C64HP
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR 1oft AM. cumty. Smlt asd ZIP Code) (XP) 9A AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SOUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE
S W R I 91. DATED (SEE IrEMr 1)

6220 CULEBRA RD) EIA, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
NRC-tQ-12-C-02-0089 NRCT007

SAN ANTONIO TX 782385166

1to. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

coDE 007936842 cFAnILTY CODE X 09-27-2012

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicltation Is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, F is not extended.

Offers must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment pior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning __ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted: or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desre lo change an offer already submitted, such change maybe made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or Iptter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date soacilled.

1_ACCOUNTIG ANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA (EMwpod) DUNS: 007936842 14AC 562211 PSC: R499 B&R: 13-50-334-189
JCN: J5708 APPN:31X0200 FAIMIS: 133173 OBLIGATE:S34,616

13. THIS ITEM APPUES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE OIRER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specdy mifmolY) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM Iak

S. THE ABOVE NUIBERED CONrRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (ouch a= dienges In payIng offie, app pdetion dedel l)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AJTHORITY OF FAR 43.1o3(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENBAL ARMEENNT iS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D.OTHER (Specif ypeofmdiscionuausomawf) FAR 52.232-20-"Limitation of Cost"

X FAR 52.243-2 "Changes-Cost Reimbursement-

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMDMENTIMODIFICATON (Orgorded by UCF -vo heafts. ,lu g oddedlod . aeserwher ensie.)

The purpose of this modification is 1) to revise the Statement of Work, 2) to increase the task order ceiling by $34,616

from $103,054 to $137,670 3) to increase funding by $34,616 from $103,054 to $137,670 and 4) extend the period of
performance to 09/30/2014.

See page two (2) for details.

Ceiling Amount: $137,670 (CHANGED)
Obligated Amount $137,670 (CHANGED)
Period of Performance: 10/01/2012 to 09/30/2014 (CHANGED)
All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Ezcept as provided were. all, W•-8 a id mcidid of th docunl mlneomced in lo IBAor 10A, es ho ,1oe. . s n I l n e.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (ITor pofs t) 11A NAME AND TILE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER owe or prit)

R. B. Kalmbach Sharlene McCubbin

Executive Director, Contracts Contracting Officer

Stum of pemo t09/16/13 eof) ,,

NSN 7540-01-152-l0
PREVIOUS EDmON NOT USABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (RE•V. t1"3)
Preocibled by GSA -FAR (48 CFR) 53243

SEP 2 3 2013
SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE MOWEWLATE - Arwoii



NRC-HQ-12-C-02-0089
NRCT007

M004
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is 1) to revise the Statement of Work, 2) to increase the task order ceiling by $34,616
from $103,054 to $137,670 3) to increase funding by $34,616 from $103,054 to $137,670, and 4) extend the period of
perform through September 30, 2014.

Task Order NRCT007 under Contract NRC-HQ-12-C-02-0089 is hereby modified as follows:

1. Attachment No. 1: Technical Direction to revised Statement of Work per RFP dated August 14, 2013 and
Contractor's proposal dated August 27, 2013 incorporates the changes in accordance with this direction.

2. Section A.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-COST-PLUS-AWARD-FEE (AUG 2011) is hereby revised
as follows:

(a) The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance of this contract is $137,670, of which the
sum of $125,218 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which $4,981 represents the base
fee.

(b) An award fee pool of $7,471 is hereby established for this task order. Evaluation of award fee eamed will
be accomplished in accordance with the attached Award Fee Plan (AFP). The Government reserves the
right to unilaterally change the content of the AFP at any time during the life of this contract. Any changes
to the plan will be furnished to the Contractor prior to the date they become effective. The amount of
award fee available for each period of evaluation and the amount of time for each period will be set forth in
the AFP. The final evaluation and determination as to the amount of award fee earned during an evaluation
period shall be made unilaterally by the Fee Determination Official (FDO). The Contractor shall be advised
of the award fee decision by letter which shall include the rationale for reaching the decision.

(c) The amount obligated by the Government with respect to this task order is $137,670.

(d) This is a fully-funded contract and FAR 52.232-20 - "Limitation of Cost" applies.

3. Section A.5 Task/Delivery Order Period of Performance (Aug 2011) is hereby revised as follows:

"This order shall commence on October 01, 2012 and will expire on September 30, 2014".

This modification obligates new funding in the amount of $34,616.


